UNOFFICIAL COPY



Recording requested by: BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

When recorded mail to: BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. DOCUMENT PROCESSING MAIL CODE: TX2-979-01-19 4500 AMON CARTER BLVD FORT WORTH, TX 76155 Attn: ASSIGNMENT UNIT

Doc#: 1226239013 Fee: \$40.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 09/18/2012 10:08 AM Pg: 1 of 2

CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE Doc. ID# 64887011139668100 Commitment# 5200

For value received, the undersigned, BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., 1800 TAPO CANYON RD, SIMI VALLEY, CA 93063, hereby grants, assigns and transfers to:

OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, L.C 1661 WORTHINGTON RD. SUITF 100, WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33409

All its interest under that certain Mortgage dated 5/20/08, executed by: RACHAEL R PIEKARSKI and DAN AUSTIN, Mortgagor as per MORTGAGE recorded as Instrument No. 081551075 on 8/03/08 in Book Page Page of official records in the County Lecorder's Office of COOK County, ILLINOIS.

COOK COUNTY TREASURER Tax Parcel = 17153070361009, Original Mortgage \$205,200.00 910 S MICHIGAN AVE 409, CHICAGO, IL 60605

(See page attached hereto for Legal Description)
Together with the Note or Notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Mortgage.

Dated: 08/31/2012

VICE PRESIDENT

State of California County of Ventura

on AUG 3 1 2012 before me, JACQUELINE BENSON, Notary Public, personally appeared RAYMOND MARQUEZ, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within evidence to be the person(s) to me that be/she/they everyted the same in instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in instrument and acknowledged to me that ne/sne/they executed the same in his/her their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Signature:

MONICA ZEPEDA

Prepared by: MONICA Z 1800 TAPO CANYON RD SIMI VALLEY, CA 93063 Phone#: (213) 345-1438

JACQUELINE BENSON Commission # 1963212 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Dec 9, 2015

UNOFFICIAL COPY

DOC#64887011139668100

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Parcel 1: Unit 40° together with its undivided percentage interest in the common elements in The Michigan Avenue Lofts Condominium, as delineated and defined in the Declaration recorded as document number 98774537, in the Southwest 1/4 of Section 15, Township 39 North, Range 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

Parcel 2: Easements appurement to and for the benefit of Parcel 1 as set forth and defined in the Declaration of Easements recorded as document to 38774537 for ingress and egress, all in Cook County, Illinois